twenty (120) working days or less within a twelve (12) month period. The one hundred-

twenty (120) day period shall apply to the dates of the bargaining agreement only. The 

County agrees to notify the Union when any seasonal/temporary employee exceeds sixty-

eight (68) working days or one-hundred one (101) working days in the event of students. 

All overtime will be offered to regular status employees prior to seasonal/temporary 

employees. No seasonal/temporary employee will operate any equipment requiring a 

Commercial Driver’s License or any equipment previously considered as heavy

[...]

charged to extended sick leave and the charge to planned PTO leave be reduced accordingly. 

An employee requesting such a change may be required to submit a written statement of a 

physician attesting to illness and the period of disability. 

19.3 The maximum amount of Extended Sick Leave paid at termination shall not exceed eight 

thousand five hundred dollars ($8,500.00) to an employee retiring, or four thousand five 

hundred dollars ($4,500.00) to employees who resign, are laid off or to the employee’s estate 

in the event of death and who meets the qualifications as defined in the PTO policy. 

ARTICLE 20. LEAVES OF ABSENCE 

20.1 Military Leave: In accordance with State and Federal laws, any employee who is a member